
Scan Here for details
For facility information, contact details and 

hours of operation:

Prices subject to change. 

EQUIPMENT 
RENTALS

TripS

Visit Your Local Community Recreation 
Center to start your next adventure!

Classes

 Equipment Rentals

Revised May 2024

@KitsapFFR

Bremerton 
Recreation Center

Bangor 
Recreation Center

COMMUNITY RECREATION
Bangor Recreation Center

Bangor Plaza
Ohio St, Bldg 2720

360-396-2449

Bremerton Recreation Center
120 S Dewey St, Bldg 502

360-476-3178

Getting Here
Bangor Recreation Center:�

From the Main Gate (Trident Blvd.), turn left at 
the T onto Trigger Avenue. Then turn left at the 

intersection onto Ohio  Street. Bangor Plaza and 
Bangor Recreation Center entrance will be at the 

second left.

Bremerton Recreation Center:�

From the Main Gate (Charleston Blvd.), turn left 
onto Farragut Street. At the first intersection, turn 
left onto Barclay Street. At the T, turn right onto 

Sampson Avenue. The Bremerton Recreation Center 
will be on your immediate left.

NOTE: Parking is very limited in front of the 
Recreation Center. Additional parking may be 

available around the MWR Ball Field (Barclay St. 
and Sampson Ave.) and behind the Recreation 

Center on Cole Avenue.

RENtAL POLIciES
•	 Renters are responsible for loading, ensuring safe 

transportation, and unloading rental equipment.

•	 Towed equipment. Proof of insurance is 
required for towed equipment. The liability and 
damages incurred when towing are the Renter’s 
responsibility. The towing vehicle must meet the 
towed equipment’s specifications. Renters make 
all trailer connections under the supervision of an 
MWR staff member. 

•	 Kayaks and other watercraft require Renters to 
complete a watercraft safety checklist. 

•	 Pets and smoking are not allowed in or on tents, 
pads, and sleeping bags. Renters pay cleaning 
fees for equipment returned with smoke odor, 
pet odor or hair.

•	 Renters or a family member must return 
equipment to the issuing facility during their 
normal hours of operation.

•	 Late returns. Renters pay the normal rental rates for 
equipment returned late or after hours. 

•	 Renters agree to return equipment in the same 
condition as issued, less normal wear and tear. 
Renters are liable and responsible for the loss, 
theft, or damage of the rental equipment.  If the 
equipment is damaged, lost, or stolen the Renter 
will pay full retail replacement or all repair costs 
whether the Renter was at fault or not, including 
acts of nature.

•	 Renters agree to pay repair or replacement costs 
for lost, stolen, or damaged equipment. Damage 
repair rates are $35 per hour for labor plus parts. 
If MWR is not able to make repairs, the equipment 
will be taken to a dealer or repair shop, and the 
renter will be invoiced for all costs.

•	 A minimum cleaning or drying fee of $20 charged 
for equipment returned wet or dirty.

•	 Early returns are not credited or refunded.



RECREATION RENTAL PRICING
Weekend/3-Day Rate = Day Rate x 2 Week/7-Day Rate = Day Rate x 3

*Availability varies by facility, please contact your local Community Recreation Center for details. All prices are subject to change.
Rental Spaces and more available, contact us for more information.

GREAT MEMORIES START WITH MWR
CAMPING & BACKPACKING

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Tent, 1-2 Person  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $12
Tent, 3-4 Person  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $14
Tent, 5-6 Person .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $16
Hammock  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $7
Rectangular Sleeping Bag .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $10
Mummy Bag .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $12
Ensolite Sleeping Pad .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $4
Therm-a-Rest Sleeping Pad .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $7
Cot  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $7
Backpack .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10
Child Carrier Backpack  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10
Trekking Poles .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $6
One-Burner Stove .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .$7
Two-Burner Stove .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $11
Cooking Set (All Sizes) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $8
Bear Canister  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $5
Lantern .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $6
Headlamp .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $5
Camp Chairs .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $5
Ice Chest  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $8
One-person Camping Package .   .   .   .   .   .   . $22

Includes 1–2-person tent, single-burner 
stove, rectangular bag and pad

Family Camping Package .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $50
Includes 5–6-person tent, two-burner stove, four rectangular bags 
and four pads 
 

Winter gear
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Pants/Bibs (Ski/Snowboard) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $9
Parka (Ski/Snowboard)  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $9
Parka and Pant/Bib Set .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $15
Boots  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $10
Snowshoes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $11
Snowshoe Package .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $15

Includes snowshoes and poles

Ice Axe .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $8
Crampons  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $8
Microspikes .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $8
Gaiters .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $9
Snow Tubes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10

CYCLING
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Bikes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $24
Road bike, mountain bikes, multi-speed, or fat bike; includes helmet

Bike Rack  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $15
Trunk or Hitch Rack

 

PADDLING & Fishing�
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Canoe .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $24
Includes paddles and PFDs

Kayak Single .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $40
Sit-on-tops or inflatable includes paddle and PFD

Kayak Double  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $50
Sit-on-tops include paddle and PFD

Stand-Up Paddleboard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $30
Includes paddle, leash and PFD .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    

Canoe/Kayak Trailer (Large) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $35
Boating/Paddling Accessories .   .   .   .   .   .   . $6

Such as Personal Floating Devices (PFDs, aka life 
jackets), paddles, pumps, etc. available.*

Water Tube .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $10
Rowboat  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $30
Rod and Reel .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .$10

May include net if availiable, does not include bait and tackle

Crab/Shrimp Pot or Ring .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $9

PARTY & Picnicking 
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Canopy 10x10  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $40
BBQ - Charcoal, Towable  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $62

Gas Grills, Charcoal BBQs and Smokers

Game Sets .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $6
Bean Bag, Bocce Ball, Cornhole, Disk Golf, Volleyball, 
Horseshoes, Giant Jenga, Pickleball, etc. available

Golf Clubs  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $12
Folding Chair  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $2
Table  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $9

VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT LOT
ELIGIBILITY 	 WEEKLY RATE

Active Duty  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $11
Retiree   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $16
DoD   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $22

Vehicle & Mini Storage
VEHICLE STORAGE	 MONTHLY RATE

10 ft. and Under  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $28 
20 ft. and Under .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $57 
30 ft. and Under  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  $85
40 ft. and Under  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $113
50 ft. and Under  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $141

MINI STORAGE	 MONTHLY RATE

5x10 ft.  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $80
10x10 ft. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . $125



EQUIPMENT RENTALS

Visit Your Local Community Recreation Office to start 
your next adventure!

Ask us about Classes & Workshops and more.

Weekend/3-Day Rate = Day Rate x 2 Week/7-Day Rate = Day Rate x 3
*Availability varies by facility, please contact your local Community Recreation Center for details.

GREAT MEMORIES START WITH MWR

Prices subject to change.  |  Rates effective Oct. 1, 2021  |  Revised May 2024

CAMPING & BACKPACKING

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Tent, 1-2 Person  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $12
Tent, 3-4 Person  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $14
Tent, 5-6 Person  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $16
Hammock .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $7
Rectangular Sleeping Bag .    .    .    . $10
Mummy Bag .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $12
Ensolite Sleeping Pad .    .    .    .    .    . $4
Therm-a-Rest Sleeping Pad .    .    .   $7
Cot  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $7
Backpack .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10
Child Carrier Backpack .    .    .    .    .   $10
Trekking Poles .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $6
One-Burner Stove  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $7
Two-Burner Stove  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $11
Cooking Set (All Sizes)  .    .    .    .    .    $8
Bear Canister  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $5
Lantern .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $6
Headlamp .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $5
Camp Chairs .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $5
Ice Chest  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $8
One-person Camping Package .    $22
Includes 1–2-person tent, single-burner 
stove, rectangular bag and pad

Family Camping Package .    .    .    .   $50
Includes 5–6-person tent, two-burner stove, 
four rectangular bags and four pads

Winter gear

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Pants/Bibs (Ski/Snowboard) .    .    $9
Parka (Ski/Snowboard) .   .    .    .    .   $9
Parka and Pant/Bib Set  .    .    .    .    . $15
Boots .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10
Snowshoes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $11
Snowshoe Package .    .    .    .    .    .    . $15
Includes snowshoes and poles
Ice Axe  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $8
Crampons .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $8
Microspikes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $8
Gaiters .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $9
Snow Tubes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $10

CYCLING

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Bikes .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $24
Road bike, mountain bikes, multi-
speed, or fat bike; includes helmet

Bike Rack  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $15
Trunk or Hitch Rack



GREAT MEMORIES START WITH MWR
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

Weekend/3-Day Rate = Day Rate x 2 Week/7-Day Rate = Day Rate x 3
*Availability varies by facility, please contact your local Community Recreation Center for details.

Equipment Gear Rentals
Classes & Workshops

and more! @KitsapFFR

PADDLING & Fishing�

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Canoe  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $24
Includes paddles and PFDs

Kayak Single  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $40
Sit-on-tops or inflatable includes paddle and PFD

Kayak Double  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $50
Sit-on-tops include paddle and PFD

Stand-Up Paddleboard  .    .    .    .    . $30
Includes paddle, leash and PFD	

Canoe/Kayak Trailer (Large) .    .    . $35
Boating/Paddling Accessories .    . $6
Such as Personal Floating Devices (PFDs, aka 
life jackets), paddles, pumps, etc. available.

Water Tube .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $10
Rowboat  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $30
Rod and Reel .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $10
May include net if available, does 
not include bait and tackle

Crab/Shrimp Pot or Ring .    .    .    .    $9

PARTY & Picnicking 

ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE

Canopy 10x10  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $40
BBQ - Charcoal, Towable .    .    .    .   $62
 Gas Grills, Charcoal BBQs and Smokers

Game Sets .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $6
Bean Bag, Bocce Ball, Cornhole, Disk 
Golf, Volleyball, Horseshoes, Giant 
Jenga, Pickleball, etc. available

Golf Clubs .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $12
Folding Chair  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $2
Table  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $9

VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT LOT

ELIGIBILITY 	 WEEKLY RATE

Active Duty  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $11
Retiree   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $16
DoD   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $22

Vehicle & Mini Storage

VEHICLE STORAGE	 MONTHLY RATE

10 ft. and Under  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $28
20 ft. and Under .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $57
30 ft. and Under  .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .     $85
40 ft. and Under .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    $113
50 ft. and Under  .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $141

MINI STORAGE	 MONTHLY RATE

5x10 ft. .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $80
10x10 ft. .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   $125



Prices subject to change.  |  Revised April 2024@KitsapFFR

GREAT MEMORIES START WITH MWR

EQUIPMENT
RENTALS

Weekend/3-Day Rate = Day Rate x 2 Week/7-Day Rate = Day Rate x 3
*Availability varies by facility, please contact your local Community Recreation Center for details.

Visit Your Local Community Recreation Office to start 
your next adventure!

Ask us about Classes & Workshops and more.

SCAN FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS AVAILABLE 
AT BANGOR RECREATION

CAMPING & BACKPACKING
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE
Tent, 1-2 Person  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $12
Tent, 3-4 Person  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $14
Tent, 5-6 Person .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $16
Two-Burner Stove .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $11
Jet Boil (single-burner stove) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $7
Backpack .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $10
Hammock  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $7
Ice Chest (70 qt.)  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $8
Lantern .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $6
Rectangular Sleeping Bag .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $10
Sleeping Bag Pad  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $12
Sleeping Bag Mummy .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $12
Ensolite Sleeping Pad .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $4
Therm-a-Rest Sleeping Pad .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $7
One-person Camping package .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $22

Includes 1–2-person tent, jet boil (single-burner stove), rectangular bag and pad

Family Camping package .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $50
Includes 5–6-person tent, two-burner stove, four rectangular bags and four pads 

paddling and fishing 
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE
Rod and Reel .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  $10
Stand-up Paddle Board .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $30
Kayak Single .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $40
Kayak Double  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $50 

CYCLING
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE
Bikes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $24
Mountain Bikes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $24

Includes helmet

Winter gear
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE
Parka and Pant/Bib Set .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $15
Parka (Ski/Snowboard)  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $9
Pants/Bibs (Ski/Snowboard) .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $9
Boots  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $10
Snow Overshoes  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $10
Snowshoes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $11
Snowshoe package .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $15

Includes snowshoes and poles

Trekking Poles .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . $6

MISCallaneous
ITEM	 FULL DAY RATE
Golf Clubs  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   $12
Snow/River Tubes  .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  $10


